Fargo South Girls Basketball Records: through 2017

All Time Team Records:

Game:

Most Points Scored
Fewest Points Scored
Most Points Allowed
Fewest Points Allowed
Largest Winning Margin
Largest Losing Margin
Most Field Goals Made
Most 3 pt shots Made
Most Free Throws Made

113 pts
9 pts

102 pts
12 pts
85 pts
74 pts
40
13
33

Most Free Throws Attempted 44

Best Free Throw % (15 +)

Season:

Most Wins

Most consecutive wins
Most Points

Average Points per Game
Field Goals Made
Most 3pt shots Made
Field Goal Percentage
Free Throws Made
Free Throws Attempted
Free Throw Percentage
Rebounds

Steals

Assists

1000 Point Club:
. Meghan Roehrich

. Maddie Erickson

. Emily Stroup

. Siri Burck

. Laura Kelly

. Alley Fisher

. Jessica Trautwein

. Melanie Hageman
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100% (18-18) 1996 vs Wahpeton

24
24
1924
770
719
131
52%
452
670
73%
934
509
572

1745
1565
1359
1110
1104
1087
1064
1003

1994 vs Wahpeton
1973 vs Moorhead
2017 vs Fargo Davies
1973 vs Lishon

1994 vs Wahpeton
1982 vs Shanley
2009/ 94 vs Wahpeton
2009 vs Fargo North
2004 vs Williston
1994 vs Wahpeton
1994 vs St. Marys

2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2015-16
1986

2009-10
2009-10
2003-04
2014-15
2008-09
2008-09

07-11 (4)
11-16 (5)
11-16 (5)
06-10 (4)
91-94 (4)
07-11 (4)
00-03 (3)
01-04 (3)

Individual Record Holder:

Game:
Points 43
Field Goals 14
3 Point Made 10
FT Made 16
16
FT Att. 21
Rebounds 26
Steals 12
Assists 16

Blocked Shots 13

Season:

Points

Average

Field Goals Made
Field Goal Percentage
3 Point Shots Made
Free Throws Made
Free Throws Attempted
Free Throw %
Rebounds

Steals

Assists

Blocked Shots

Career:
Games Played

Points

Average

Field Goals Made
Field Goal %

3 Point Shots Made
Free Throws Made
Free Throws Attempted
Free Throw %
Rebounds

Steals

Assists

Blocked Shots

Maddie Erickson 2016 vs Devils Lake
Meghan Roehrich 2010 vs West Fargo
Laura Kelly 1994 vs Devils Lake
Meghan Roehrich 2009 vs Fargo North
Meghan Roehrich 2010 vs Moorhead
Kathy Zaun 1983 vs Jamestown
Meghan Roehrich 2010 vs Fargo North
Emily Stroup 2015 vs Fargo North
Cammi Greenheck 2004 vs Devils Lake
Kim Wagner 1986 vs Fargo North
Emily Stroup 2016 vs Fargo Davies

579
232
174
66%
64
190
255
87%
417
115
177
113

114

1745
176
558
60%

201
517
715
83%
1335
321
440
412

Meghan Roehrich 10-11
Meghan Roehrich 10-11
Laura Kelly 94

Joslynn Tharaldson 03-04
Maddie Erickson 15-16
Meghan Roehrich 09-10
Meghan Roehrich 09-10
Sue Hanson 1986

Emily Stroup 15-16
Caitlyn Haring 08-09
Micaela Bentson 94
Emily Stroup 15-16

Maddie Erickson 11-16 (5)
Emily Stroup 11-16 (5)
Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Joslynn Tharaldson 01-05 (4)
Amy Walstad 84-86 (3)
Alley Fisher 07-11 (4)
Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Joslynn Tharaldson 01-05 (4)
Emily Stroup 11-16 (5)
Caitlyn Haring 06-09 (3)

Siri Burck 06-10 (4)

Emily Stroup 11-16 (5)



