Fargo South Girls Basketball Records: through 2017

All Time Team Records:

Game:

113 pts	1994 vs Wahpeton
9 pts	1973 vs Moorhead
102 pts	2017 vs Fargo Davies
12 pts	1973 vs Lisbon
85 pts	1994 vs Wahpeton
74 pts	1982 vs Shanley
40	2009 / 94 vs Wahpeton
13	2009 vs Fargo North
33	2004 vs Williston
	1994 vs Wahpeton
1 44	1994 vs St. Marys
100% (18	3-18) 1996 vs Wahpeton
	9 pts 102 pts 12 pts 85 pts 74 pts 40 13 33

Season:

70 TTM U == 1		
Most Wins	24	2008-09
Most consecutive wins	24	2008-09
Most Points	1924	2008-09
Average Points per Game	77.0	2008-09
Field Goals Made	719	2008-09
Most 3pt shots Made	131	2015-16
Field Goal Percentage	52%	1986
Free Throws Made	452	2009-10
Free Throws Attempted	670	2009-10
Free Throw Percentage	73%	2003-04
Rebounds	934	2014-15
Steals	509	2008-09
Assists	572	2008-09

1000 Point Club:

1. Meghan Roehrich	1745	07-11 (4)
2. Maddie Erickson	1565	11-16 (5)
3. Emily Stroup	1359	11-16 (5)
4. Siri Burck	1110	06-10 (4)
5. Laura Kelly	1104	91-94 (4)
6. Alley Fisher	1087	07-11 (4)
7. Jessica Trautwein	1064	00-03 (3)
8 Melanie Hageman	1003	01-04(3)

Individual Record Holder:

4	\neg		
•	_9	m	יםו

Points	43	Maddie Erickson 2016 vs Devils Lake
Field Goals	14	Meghan Roehrich 2010 vs West Fargo
		Laura Kelly 1994 vs Devils Lake
3 Point Made	10	Meghan Roehrich 2009 vs Fargo North
FT Made	16	Meghan Roehrich 2010 vs Moorhead
	16	Kathy Zaun 1983 vs Jamestown
FT Att.	21	Meghan Roehrich 2010 vs Fargo North
Rebounds	26	Emily Stroup 2015 vs Fargo North
Steals	12	Cammi Greenheck 2004 vs Devils Lake
Assists	16	Kim Wagner 1986 vs Fargo North
Blocked Shots	13	Emily Stroup 2016 vs Fargo Davies

Season:

Points	579	Meghan Roehrich 10-11
Average	23.2	Meghan Roehrich 10-11
Field Goals Made	174	Laura Kelly 94
Field Goal Percentage	66%	Joslynn Tharaldson 03-04
3 Point Shots Made	64	Maddie Erickson 15-16
Free Throws Made	190	Meghan Roehrich 09-10
Free Throws Attempted	255	Meghan Roehrich 09-10
Free Throw %	87%	Sue Hanson 1986
Rebounds	417	Emily Stroup 15-16
Steals	115	Caitlyn Haring 08-09
Assists	177	Micaela Bentson 94
Blocked Shots	113	Emily Stroup 15-16

Career:

Games Played	114	Maddie Erickson 11-16 (5)
		Emily Stroup 11-16 (5)
Points	1745	Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Average	17.6	Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Field Goals Made	558	Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Field Goal %	60%	Joslynn Tharaldson 01-05 (4)
		Amy Walstad 84-86 (3)
3 Point Shots Made	201	Alley Fisher 07-11 (4)
Free Throws Made	517	Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Free Throws Attempted	715	Meghan Roehrich 07-11 (4)
Free Throw %	83%	Joslynn Tharaldson 01-05 (4)
Rebounds	1335	Emily Stroup 11-16 (5)
Steals	321	Caitlyn Haring 06-09 (3)
Assists	440	Siri Burck 06-10 (4)
Blocked Shots	412	Emily Stroup 11-16 (5)